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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 18, 1966

Bissett 0il & Gas Company
Box 71

New Freeport, Pennsylvania 15352

ATT: Mr. Charles C., Bissett
Agent

Dear Mr. Bissett:

"4
P
d

' &
We are in receipt of your application to
fracture Well No. 1169 on the Susanna Shpiver Farm
in Church District, Wetzel County. Thif well was

originally drilled before 1929

. '

§
Mr. Bissett, you have sght your application

to us on an 0G-9 Form which i
You must fill out one of the
it to us with your well reco
plat.

for correction.
glad to expedite iss

GW/aa
Emdosures

r application to plug.
losed forms and submit
axéond. and well location

material to you
d to us, we will be

L

09/08/2023






STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 28, 1966

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit for fracturing the above described

Please pos ez{l!pudtttmmunm
Mmﬁnm&udm record when fracturing has been

Very truly yours,

GW/sh
Enclosures

ee: Mr. Bryan Shuman, Wileyville, W. Va. TEL: TU-95674%
West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

be: Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner

09/08/2023






PHONE: NEw FREEPORT 2311

/5/

I

BISSETT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CONCRETE AND BITUMINOUS CONSTRUCTION
NEW FREEPORT, PA. / j/ 3 j/ ‘,.

April 5, 1967

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charieston, W.VA.

Gurmer Wamock, Deputy birecto:

centlemen:

RE: Permit Ne, WET-3-FRAC, for the Susanna Shriver
Farm, Well # 1169, Church District, Wetzel County,
W.VA, issued on August 28, 1966,
Wisii to advise that we have decided against fracking this well

at this time and we are therefere asking that you please cancel the

above referenced permit.,

Respectfully yours,

Bl iloy P 08 T

Charles C, Bissett

09/08/2023
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STATE OoF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON
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Mr. Charles C. Bissett s Cra
Bissett Construction Company T &7

Box 71
New Freeport, Pennsylvania 15352

Dear Mr. Bissett:

In compliance with your request of April 5, 1967, we are
cancelling your Fracturing permit for WET-3-FRAC, for the Susanna
Shriver Farm, Well #1169, Church District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia.

The final inspection report for your well has been received,
and the well which is covered by the above permit number has been
released under your Bond, posted to cover same.

Please return the enclosed, aanceled Bond to the Surety and/or
Bonding Company that executed said Bond in your behalf in order that
they may give you credit on their records.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
GW/dd
Enclosure

By Registered Mail

09/08/2023
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FOAM 100 COD

The Manufacturers L1=ht & Heat Company

/03 1463
Frmerly-Wet-. 7 F

on Susan Shriver Farm 18 Acres

Hundred Field Church _ Devm®  Wetspl  County W, Va, State s
. __Rig Commenced Peb, 2, 1909, Completed Peb, 13, 1909 2

. __Drilling Compmenced _March 12, 1909 . __ Completed April 12 19 09
Contractor Cochran & Punk Address : =
Drilier'’s Name  Oeorge Kistler & J.J, Oinkle e

CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conductor 19+ 10° "1/ re v g /200 - >
sl ki - LIS 2L31 | 16201 23201 o
el 23 [a6000 B I T E
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD

Sine Depth Set | Type Pucher Date Trve Explonive Amovat berre Velume Volme
2 otton | BotersCu® | amerowpy
: VOLUME AND PRESSURE _ %
f e s e s -t{ EBFIErIrErs iy nrf mm

' CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW

= i

i

BEXARKS

sz

TOP BOoTTOM

Mapletown Coal 1010 1 1016 é ;

Pittsburgh Coal 1114 | 119 9

Little Dunkerd 1L20 | 180 30

e 4 o

::: ;’:{:.‘? — : ?;)L-—l& g v ho-;, ’ ‘iﬁ w0 W U AP R
“1st Salt Sand 288 | 1070 | o0

2nd Salt Sand 20?0 2125 105
_Maxon Sa 2216 | 2296 8 | 0es s ' > T
Big Injun 2363 | 2u70 15 bbls, Oas at 2L60' to 2465', Sand firm,
Total depth 2L70 »
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FOVam 108 CO D /03 _-"jeég

The Manufacturers Light & Heat il
Divigion Four ; ﬁh oS Fo ot y = Wk = 3

Record of well No. 1169 on Susan Shriver Farm 18 Acres
~__ Hundred Field Church _Dwiet®  Wetmel  County W, Va, State
__Rig Commenced Feb, 2, 1909, Completed Peb, 13, 1909 5
__Drilling Compenced  March 12, 1909, _Gompleted_Apri1 12 19 09

Contractor _ Cochran & Funk . Address :

Drilier’s Name  George Kistler & J.J, OGinkle

CASING AND 7UBING RECORD

Gosductor | 130 107 pu/a” 1o e § 9/3% ¢ s
Used in Drlg. 13¢ ' 2h3r | 16201 2320°
O e o A [ § 5 i e ribi I e vHonsa
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
Sise Depth Set | Type Packer Date . Type Expissive Amouat bErTR Velomo Volame
- - ] wlotion | SetoreCu v | AferOs i
| VOLUME AND PRESSURE TR =
, . —— pren e e s -
Date Booding | pigy | -Siee Velume Soad | : 84 Nt RP| Hewns
. R 1 E8hs s b 3 13 I lwfe]lnr ik

Mapletown Coal

Pit.tabu_r‘g Ood My

Little Dunksrd 1 1420
Biz Dunkard 55

_1st Salt Sand ’
2nd Salt Sand 3 :

_ Maxon Sand Z.?.ﬁ 80 | Oas at 22731, Q11 at 2263 %o 2294', Bstimatc
Big Injun 2363 | 2hj0 15 bbls, Oas at 2L60' to 2465', Sand firm.
Total depth ] ' i
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Ge.n STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OJ
: Cable Tools

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT L
é"f} Storage O

Permit No. ___l—a,/: LrcC, Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company__ B/ 35677 (2.8, Co.. TUBING DRILLING WELL
. Size

Address_ A/ Cter FRECPeRT Wacts B

16 Kind of Packer
Farm SS9y D SHB ER

13
Well No /< 7 ii <k "Sizeof__
District, CHepck County_ £ € 7 ZEA 8%4 J} £ 2

{ ¥
65 ; ‘ 1& Depthset—.. ...
Drilling commenced | 24 1) &
3/16 y~
Drilling completed——__.. . Total depth__/é%\/ ‘ ' / Pt fop

Date shot. Depth of shot. Perf, bottom______

Perf. top

Initial openflow—_________ /10ths Water i

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in

Volume = .F¥[C G CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

: AME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure % hrs =
«‘b A )
0il &'\ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
;) APR 150 T ,.;\
\ (o8]
Fresh watenC? F?V—C‘—‘ ,fe ?_QL feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
2 Wwest VY N
Salt water \(” ept. Of MPN),\:% feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

to@izzgm‘@

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: 424, sbecnzien < pix €Y BS7€ AEeL9/08 o JedA /4//471//49/ Vel
e THe STRTES oL T LIS sse Sl Coci AP ST >~ 4 e
PeAazs 7T AEMEER ¢ THLSie O To 47p, CA#s. BISSeFT | wdo STB7p
LT e sAore sL THe _srpCc, Jo8 ., Fprrseds /_,/M -

W77 T4 e &e’/p;-[ /95'/,’-/,«/6 STE e ACCR AP T oA & e e 2T
SC LS ThHEoas ol L A2 rar X //}//CA’RMA)'///‘/) ABs be 4o
by BN/ E L BT o7 S ETT AT STELEASCD,

PTRPSNrS z
0108/ 2023
B .




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/08/2023
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STAT« CF WaST VIRGINIA

S
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Gil and Gas Division {

JEPARTMaNT CF MINoS

NCTICi GF PRCPLS«D FRACTURING GF CIL AND/CR GAS WxLL
CIGINALLY DRILL&D LsFORL JUNw 5, 1929

To The Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Virginia

Lo kis anuxnn

Coal CUperator or Coal Gwner
Moundsville, W.VA.

Address

Coal Cperator or Coal Uwner

— BISSETT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Name of Well Uperator

Box 71, New Freepfort,Pa, 15352
Complete Address

Angust 8, » 1966
PROPUS«D LOCATION

Address Church District

Shriver Heirs, Artieftern. Agent
Owner Jf Mineral'Rights Setzsl b
Susanna Shriver Farm

Address

GeNTL=MeN @

The undersigned well operator is entitled to fracture an oil or gas
well originally drilled before June 5, 1929, upon the above-named farm
tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case
may be) under grant or lease dated _ September 10, 1901 )

made by Susanna Shriver , to _.1.J._mu.u;&ns
, and recorded on the ]1 ay of pecember, 1901 ,

in the office of the County Clerk for said County in sLook 73 .
Page 297

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows
the location of a well to be fractured for oil and/or gas by the undersigned
well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above
named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent
points, or landmarks.

The above-named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified
that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed fracturing or
which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the fractur-
ing of a well at said location will cause a precarious condition in or
about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the
Department of Mines within ten days from the receipt of a copy of this
notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are
further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be
furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that
all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonablgg
the conditions for the protection of life and property 93§§@7@§;‘h the well
should be fractured to overcome such objections. i?




(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered
mail, or delivered to the above-named coal operators or coal owners at their
above-shown respective address day  before, or on the same
day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines
at Charleston, West Virginia.

PROVIDED FURTHEK if no such objections be filed or be found by the
Department of Mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
said notice and plat by the Department of Mines, and/or prior written
consent has been given by the coal operator and received by the Department,
to said proposed fracturing, the Department shall forthwith issue to the
well operator a fracturing permit reciting the filing of such plat, that
no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or
found thereto by the Department, and that the same is approved and the
well operator authorized to proceed to fracture such well.

Very truly yours,

BISSETT CONSTRUCTION CO.

BOX 71, NEW FREEPORT, PA.
Well Operator

Street
Address
of
Well Cperator City or Town
State

Permit Number

=/ 09/08/2023




Stute of est Jirginia
?rparimcnf of éﬂinrs

@il und Gas Bivision

-

WALTER N. MILLER @harleston 25311 ROBERY 1 BOOR = F. &
DIRECTOR Administrator
July 13, 1979

Bissett Construction Company
Box 71

New Freeport, Pa. 15352
“Attn: Charles C. Bissett

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that we have made the following changes in our drilling files.
In all future correspondence regarding the permit (s) listed below, please use

the new assigned number:

ORIGINAL NUMBER NEW NUMBER FARM NAME WELL NO: DISTRICT

WET-3-FRAC. 103-1163 G SEERver .. 0 - EieD Ehurch

These changes have been made due to the department changing to computer. If

you have any questions, please feel free to write or call.

Very truly yours,

7

Robert L. Do@d, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

BB/t 09/08/2023

cc: Mr. T. Huzgey - Mr. David Gillespie - District Inspector - File
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D NEW LOCATION “I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
B RECONDITION shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of the oil and gas section
of the mining laws of West Virginia.”
D DRILL DEEPER Minimum degree of accuracy is one part m_z_% "
[] ABANDONMENT Signed {4 - Ve ./

commr_ B LELOJF  ConsF Co. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ADDRESS‘M.&&%& % Pn? DEPARTMENT OF MINES

sS4 IT nna I river OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AP =— acres_ [T A JO P LEAS/Ez?— cHARLESTON (09/08/2023
(FARM) NO.__ " seriaL No.__ /. -

weLL 8 WELL LOCATION MAP -,

ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL)

QUANDRANGLE MABNAING TON = e No Lol %24 g
counry_lA/2 75_;?[/ DISTRICT Wel ot- // o

o™
POINT OF PROVEN ELEVATION A S =+ DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC

MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE LINES
FILE NO BK A P& 45 DRAWING NO —— BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.
- 2 -

DAT!

SCAL! = — DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL TRACING.

17 5153 (156) IMPERIAL A.& B, SMITH CO. PGH., PA. . PR 6462—363






